Flood Damage Schedule

Te Ore Ore Scheme

February 2004

Upper Ruamahanga

Site Damage

Forbes Bank erosion 80m

Oliver Bank erosion 40m

River road Bank erosion 20m

Percy Damage to boulder/rock groynes and

bank erosion
ditto

Holmes/Wardells  Damage to boulder/rock groynes and

bank erosion
ditto

Oxidation Ponds Damage to rock groynes

Repair

Major Channel alignment
*Willow clumps

*Willow cabling
Clear scrub from opposite berm

*Willow cabling

Repair groynes
*Willow cabling
Repair groynes
Willow cabling/clumps

Repair groynes

Total

Amount to be absorbed in to the current

years programme

*Items programmed for the next financial

year

Net amount

Cost($) Priority

28000
12000

6000
3000

2000

12000
6000

12000
11000

18000

110000

28000

26000

56,000

H
M
H
M

M

= £ =2 £

H - High

M -
Medium



