## <u>Upper</u> <u>Ruamahanga</u> <u>Te Ore Scheme</u> <u>Flood Damage Schedule</u> <u>February 2004</u>

Site	Damage	Repair	Cost(\$)	Priority	
Forbes	Bank erosion 80m	Major Channel alignment *Willow clumps	28000 12000	H M	
Oliver	Bank erosion 40m	*Willow cabling Clear scrub from opposite berm	6000 3000	H M	H - High
River road	Bank erosion 20m	*Willow cabling	2000	M	M - Medium
Percy	Damage to boulder/rock groynes and bank erosion	Repair groynes	12000	М	
ditto		*Willow cabling	6000	М	
Holmes/Wardells	Damage to boulder/rock groynes and bank erosion	Repair groynes	12000	М	
ditto		Willow cabling/clumps	11000	М	
Oxidation Ponds	Damage to rock groynes	Repair groynes	18000	Н	
		Total	110000		
		Amount to be absorbed in to the current years programme	28000		
		*Items programmed for the next financial year	26000		
		Net amount	56,000		